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PART NO QUAN NAME MATERIAL

TCH81-1 1 Barrel Cast Iron

TCH81-1E 1 Barrel (Extended Alt. to TCH81-1) Cast Iron

TCH81-2 1 Elbow Cast Iron

TCH3/TCH3LT 1 “0” Ring Seal Plate Cast Iron

TCH4 1 Bonnet Cast Iron

H7 1 Valve Bottom Plate Cast Iron

TCH8/TCH8LT 1 Valve Top Plate Nodular Iron

H9 1 Vale Seat Ring Bronze

TCH81-9A 1 Subseat Bronze

863-10 2 2.5” 1D Outlet Bronze

TCH10 1 Operating Nut Cast Iron

TCH10A/

TCH10ALT
1 Revolving Nut Bronze

H13/H13LT 2 Drain Valve Face Plasterized Rubber

H14/H14LT 2 Guide Plate Brass

H15 6/8 Drain Valve Screw (LT Requires 8) Stainless Steel

H18 1 Travel Stop Nut Bronze

TCH19 1 Hold Down Plate Cast Iron

H21 1 Valve Rod Cap Nut Cast Iron

TCH81-25 1 4” 1D Pumper Outlet Bronze

TCH25 1 Valve Rod Upper Section Atlas Type 416 SS

TCH25E 1 Valve Rod Upper Section for TCH81-E Barrel Atlas Type 416 SS

TCH25A 1 Valve Rod Lower Section Hot Rolled Mild Steel

TCH25M 1 Valve Rod Middle Section Hot Rolled Mild Steel

H28 4 Hold Down Plate Capscrew Steel

H31 1 Valve Rod Bottom Gasket Composition

H33 28 1/2” x 2 3/4” Hex Bolt Grade 5 Steel

863-33 1 Independent “0” Ring Stuffing Box O Ring Bronze

36 28 1/2” Heavy Hex Head Nut Grade 5

863-40 2 Independent Stuffing Box “O” Ring Buna N

863-41 2 2.5” 1D Outlet “O” Ring Buna N

863-42 2 2.5” 1D Outlet Lock Ring Ductile Iron

TCH94-44/

TCH94-44LT
1 Valve Urethane / Rubber

PART NO QUAN NAME MATERIAL

H45 2 Valve Seat “O” Ring Buna N

H45A 1 Subseat “O” Ring Buna N

H45AI 1 Pumper Outlet “O” Ring Buna N

H46 2 Drain Hole Liner Polyethylene

H50 1 Top Flange Gasket CBS

H51 2 Extension and Elbow Gasket CBS

52 1 Pumper Outlet Cap Cast Iron

53 2 Pumper Outlet Cap Gasket CBS

H54 1 Operating Nut and Lub Capscrew Grade 5

H55 2 “O” Ring Seal Plate “O” Ring Buna N

TCH56 1 Hold Down Plate “O” Ring Buna N

H57 1 Operating Nut Capscrew Gasket Vulcanized Fiber

59 2 2.5” 1D Outlet Cap Cast Iron

60 4 2.5” 1D Outlet Cap Gasket CBS

TCH61 C1 1 Valve Rod Couplings    Upper Solid Cast Iron

TCH61 D1 1 Valve Rod Couplings    Lower Solid Ductile Iron

H66A 1 Valve Top Plate Guasket Vulcanized Fiber

H70 2 3/8” x 3 1/4” Hex Hd. Bonnet Bait Grade 2

H71 1 Thrust Bearing Assembly  2 Washers Polyethylene

                                         1 Washer St Steel 304

TCH92-72 1 Extension Ductile Iron

TCH81-73 1 Pumper Outlet Lock Ring Ductile Iron

TCH81-74 1 Barrel Flange Cast Iron

TCH92-75 2 Extension Flange Ductile Iron

TCH81-76 1 Barrel Flange Retaining Ring Steel

91 1 2.5” 1D Independent Outlet Bronze

92 1 Independent Gate Bronze

93 1 Independent Cut Off Screw Brass

TCH41 3 Cap Attachment Chain Wire Rope

633 1 Insulating Gasket (if part no. 633 required)

634 1 6” Extension (if part no.633 required) Cast Iron

*Part numbers listed with suffix /LT are required for the C71P/LT 

and H105/LT UL Listed Fire Hydrants
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Terminal City would like to go on record as stating that components used in the 

maintenance of our hydrants other than the “Original Equipment Manufacturer” 

parts may void any warranty offered for same.
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/LT

PART NO QUAN NAME MATERIAL

TC H81-1E 1 BARREL - (ANTIQUE HYD’T - HI.) CAST IRON

TCH92-72 1 EXTENSION OUCTILE IRON

TCH98-2 1 ELBOW CAST IRON

TCH3/TCH3LT 1 O RING SEAL PLATE CAST IRON

TCH4 1 BONNET-(ANTIQUE HYD’T H4) CAST IRON

H7 1 VALVE BOTTOM PLATE CAST IRON

TCH8/TCH8LT 1 VALVE TOP PLATE NODULAR IRON

H9 1 VALVE SEAT RING BRONZE

TCH98-9A 1 SUBSEAT BRONZE

863-10 2 2½" I.D. OUTLET BRONZE

TCH10 1 OPERATING NUT -(T-H10) CAST IRON

TCH10A/LT 1 REVOLVING NUT -(TCH10A-H105) BRONZE

H13/H13LT 2 DRAIN VALVE FACE PLASTICIZED 
RUBBER

H14/H14LT 2 GUIDE PLATE BRASS 
ASTH B16

H15 6 DRAIN VALVE SCREW STAINLESS STEEL

H18 1 TRAVEL STOP NUT BRONZE

TCH 19 1 HOLD DOWN PLATE CAST IRON

H21 1 VALVE ROD CAP NUT CAST IRON

TCH81-25 1 4" I.D PUMPER OUTLET BRONZE

TCH 25 1 VALVE ROD UPPER SECTION ATLAG TYPE 416 
STAINLESS STEEL

TCH 25A 1 VALVE ROD LOWER SECTION HOT ROLLED 
MILD STEEL

H28 4 HOLD DOWN PLATE CAPSCREW STEEL

TCH 25M 1 VALVE ROD MIDDLE SECTION HOT ROLLED 
MILD STEEL

TCH 81-76 1 BARREL FLANGE RETAINING RING STEEL

TCH 81-73 1 PUMPER OUTLET LOCK RING DUCTILE IRON

H45-AI 1 PUMPER OUTLET ORING RUBBER

TCH 92-75 4 EXTENSION FLANGE DUCTILE IRON

*REQUIRED FOR H105

*

*

*

*

*Part numbers listed with suffix /LT are required for the C71P/LT and 

H105/LT UL Listed Fire Hydrants

TCH10A/ 
TCH10ALT

PART NO QUAN NAME MATERIAL

H31 1 VALVE ROD BOTTOM GASKET COMPOSITION

H33 28 ½NC X 2¾ L HEX HD ELECTRO-GALV.BOLT GRADE 2 STEEL

36 28 ½NC HEAVY HEX NUT STEEL

863-41 2 2½" I.D. OUTLET O RING SYN-RUBBER

863-42 2 2½" I.D. OUTLET LOCK RING DUCTILE IRON

TCH94-44/LT 1 VALVE URETHANE

H45 2 VALVE SEAT O RING PLASTICIZED 
RUBBER

H46 2 DRAIN HOLE LINER NYLON

TCH81-74 1 BARREL FLANGE C1

H50 1 TOP FLANGE GASKET CBS

H51 2 EXTENSION (AND OR) ELBOW GASKET CBS

52 1 4" I.D. PUMPER OUTLET CAP (HGA) CAST IRON

53 1 4" I.D. PUMPER OUTLET CAP GASKET RED RUBBER

H 54 1 HEX. SOC. HD. OPERATING NUT & LUB CAPSCREW STEEL

TCH 56 1 HOLD DOWN PLATE O RING PLASTICIZED 
RUBBER

H57 1 OPERATING NUT CAP SCREW GASKET COMPOSITION

59 2 2" I.D. OUTLET CAP - (H5) CAST IRON

60 2 2" I.D. OUTLET CAP GASKET RED RUBBER

TCH 61 
TCH 61

2 VALVE ROD COUPLINGS CAST IRON 
DUCTILE IRON

H66A 1 VALVE TOP PLATE GASKET COMPOSITION

H70  2 3/8NCX 3¼ L HEX HD BONNET NOLT ELECTRO-GALX STEEL

H55 2 O RING SEAL PLATE O RING SYN. RUBBER

H71 1 THRUST BEARING PENLON 
ST. STEEL

H45A 2 SUBSEAT TOP O RING PLASTICIZED 
RUBBER

91 1 2½" I.D. INDEPENDENT OUTLET BRONZE

92 1 INDEPENDENT GATE BRONZE

93 1 INDEPENDENT CUT-OFF SCREW TOBIN OR CAST 
BRONZE

UPPER
LOWER

2 WASHER 
1 WASHER

*

*

*REQUIRED FOR H105

/TCH3LT

/TCH8LT

/LT

/H13LT

/H14LT

URETHANE / 
RUBBER
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TCIW
HERITAGE H105 HYDRANT
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NOTES
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